

Interfor Corporation

Peachtree City, GA March 31, 2015

New On-Product Interfor Stamp Benefits Customers

Interfor Corporation is making it easier for customers to find its quality Southern Yellow Pine lumber by changing the grade stamps at its US Southeast operations. The new grade stamps will also allow customers to easily identify which mill produced the lumber.

Effective immediately, both Timber Products Inspection (TPI) and Southern Pine Inspection Bureau (SPIB) mill grade stamps will include the initials "IF" and a number for each of the eight Interfor sawmills in the US Southeast on each piece of Interfor Southern Yellow Pine structural lumber.

"Our customers know Interfor stands for the highest quality, and we want to make it easier for them to identify our Southern Yellow Pine lumber," Donna Whitaker, Vice President, Sales & Marketing, Southern Yellow Pine, said today. "The Interfor identifier on the grade stamps tells customers they are buying products backed by our promise to deliver quality products 'on spec, on time, every time'."



Interfor has an annual production capacity of 1.2 billion board feet of Southern Yellow Pine lumber. The mill identifiers are: Baxley, GA (IF01); Eatonton, GA (IF02); Swainsboro, GA (IF03); Thomaston, GA (IF04); Perry, GA (IF05); Preston, GA (IF06); Georgetown, SC (IF07) and Meldrim, GA (IF08).

- 30 -

ABOUT INTERFOR

Interfor is a growth-oriented lumber company with operations in Canada and the United States. The Company has annual production capacity of 3.1 billion board feet and offers one of the most diverse lines of lumber products to customers around the world. For more information about Interfor, visit our website at www.interfor.com.

For further information: Donna Whitaker Vice President, Sales & Marketing, Southern Yellow Pine (770) 282-3250